



CONTRACTOR'S ESTIMATE PACKAGE

REPORT DATE: **09/09/11**

CONTRACT ID: **215004053**
PROJECT: **STP 2010(743)**
CONTRACT: **04103209**
AWARD AMOUNT: **\$1,856,891.40**
PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,858,891.40**
ADJ. PROJECTED AMOUNT: **\$1,872,996.14**
CONTRACTOR: **PRICE CONSTRUCTION, LTD.**

HIGHWAY: **FM 1472**
DISTRICT NAME: **Laredo**
COUNTY: **WEBB**
AREA ENGINEER: **Carlos G. Rodriguez, P.E.**
AREA NUMBER: **051**

ESTIMATE NUMBER: **0012**
ESTIMATE PAID:
ESTIMATE PERIOD: **03/25/2011** to **03/31/2011**
ESTIMATE TYPE: **SUPP**
% COMPLETE: **97.72**
% TIME USED: **80.88**
% RETAINAGE: **0.00**

LETTING DATE: **04/07/2010**
AWARD DATE: **04/29/2010**
NOTICE TO PROCEED DATE: **05/17/2010**
WORK BEGIN DATE: **07/16/2010**
ACCEPTED DATE: **02/09/2011**
PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETION DATE: **03/31/2011**

Estimate Number 0012

RECAPITULATION

	TOTAL TO DATE	PREV TO DATE	THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS	\$1,830,385.30	\$1,830,385.30	\$0.00
PARTICIPATING	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	\$1,830,385.30	\$1,830,385.30	\$0.00
RETAINAGE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
INCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00
OWED TO CONTRACTOR	<u>\$1,830,386.30</u>	<u>\$1,830,385.30</u>	<u>\$15,964.02</u>
PREVIOUS ACCOUNT BALANCE			<u>(\$15,964.02)</u>
CURRENT BALANCE			\$0.00
PAID TO CONTRACTOR			\$0.00

Estimate Number 0011

RECAPITULATION

		THIS ESTIMATE
ITEM EARNINGS		\$0.00
PARTICIPATING		\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING		\$0.00
RETAINAGE		\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES		\$0.00
INCENTIVE		\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE		\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS		<u>\$0.00</u>
OWED TO CONTRACTOR		<u>\$0.00</u>
PREVIOUS ACCOUNT BALANCE		<u>(\$15,964.02)</u>
CURRENT BALANCE		-\$15,964.02
PAID TO CONTRACTOR		\$0.00

Negative Estimate Period

Note: See Worked Performed Section for previous history.

RECAPITULATION

THIS ESTIMATE

ITEM EARNINGS		\$9,300.00
PARTICIPATING		\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	Negative Estimate Period	\$9,300.00
RETAINAGE		\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	<i>Note: See Worked Performed Section for previous history.</i>	\$0.00
INCENTIVE		\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE		\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS		\$0.00
		<hr/>
OWED TO CONTRACTOR		\$9,300.00
PREVIOUS ACCOUNT BALANCE		(\$25,264.02)
		<hr/>
CURRENT BALANCE		-\$15,964.02
PAID TO CONTRACTOR		\$0.00

RECAPITULATION

THIS ESTIMATE

ITEM EARNINGS		(\$25,264.02)
PARTICIPATING		\$0.00
NON-PARTICIPATING	Negative Estimate Period	(\$25,264.02)
RETAINAGE		\$0.00
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	<i>Note: See Worked Performed Section for previous history.</i>	\$0.00
INCENTIVE		\$0.00
DISINCENTIVE		\$0.00
OTHER ADJUSTMENTS		\$0.00
		<hr/>
OWED TO CONTRACTOR		(\$25,264.02)

CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION: **OTHER**
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT: **15,963.02**
 REMARKS: **Contract Adjustment made for Negative Estimate Amount Due in Semi Final Estimate for \$15,964.02. Check was recieved from Contractor Price Construction on March 21, 2011.**

LINE ITEM ADJUSTMENTS THIS ESTIMATE

ADJUSTMENT DESCRIPTION:
 ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT:
 REMARKS:
*****There are no Line Item Adjustments for this estimate*****

CERTIFIED AS CORRECT AND ONE COPY HAS BEEN GIVEN TO THE CONTRACTOR

AREA/PROJECT ENGINEER

DATE

CONTRACT TIME STATEMENT

<u>WORK BEGIN DATE:</u>	07/16/2010	<u>ASSESSED LIQ DAMAGES:</u>	0	
<u>TIME CHARGES BEGIN:</u>	06/02/2010	<u>LIQ DAMAGE RATE:</u>	\$625.00	
<u>BID DAYS:</u>	68	<u>LIQUIDATED DAMAGES:</u>	0	
<u>C. O. ADJUSTED DAYS:</u>	0		DAYS AT	
<u>CURRENT DAYS:</u>	68		PER DAY	\$625.00
<u>DAYS CHARGED TO DATE:</u>	55	<u>TOTAL:</u>	\$0.00	
<u>PHYSICAL WORK COMPLETE:</u>	03/31/2011			

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

Estimate Number 0010

PROJECT STP 2010(743)

CONTROL 215004053

CATEGORY 001

DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
0135	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	93,000.000	0.100	\$9,300.00
TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE							\$9,300.00

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
1.00	1.00

WORK PERFORMED THIS PERIOD

Estimate Number 0009

PROJECT STP 2010(743) CONTROL 215004053
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QTY THIS ESTIMATE	AMOUNT PAID THIS ESTIMATE
0110	03462051	000	STONE-MTRX-ASPH SMA-F SAC-A PG70-22	TON	109.000	-231.780	-\$25,264.02
TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS ESTIMATE							-\$25,264.02

Total Bid Quantity	QTY Paid To Date
5,460.00	5,228.22

CONTRACT LINE ITEMS

PROJECT STP 2010(743) CONTROL 215004053
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0060	01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	70.000	81.000	0.000	81.00	5,670.00
0065	01042001	000	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	5.770	1,236.000	80.476	1,316.48	7,596.07
0070	01052016	000	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV(16")	SY	6.010	10,782.000	0.000	11,351.00	68,219.51
0075	01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	11.840	124.000	0.000	124.00	1,468.16
0080	01342001	000	BACKFILL (TY A)	STA	77.450	162.000	0.000	162.00	12,546.90
0085	01502002	000	BLADING	HR	99.030	8.000	0.000	8.00	792.24
0090	01642040	002	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	AC	1,415.570	5.000	0.000	0.79	1,118.30
0095	02162001	000	PROOF ROLLING	HR	87.970	6.000	0.000	7.00	615.80
0100	03102001	000	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	4.840	2,158.000	0.000	2,480.00	12,003.20
0105	03302001	000	LRA PAV TY-I GR-AA	TON	70.000	2,590.000	-93.840	2,496.16	174,731.20
0110	03462051	000	STONE-MTRX-ASPH SMA-F SAC-A PG70-22	TON	109.000	5,525.000	-65.000	5,228.22	569,875.98
0115	03542045	000	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	1.500	47,910.000	-569.000	47,340.22	71,010.33
0116	04002005		CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	89.860	0.000	40.000	40.00	3,594.40
0117	04322002		RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	299.890	0.000	18.000	18.00	5,398.02
0123	04642022		RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)	LF	76.070	0.000	129.000	129.00	9,813.03
0127	04672236		SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)	EA	1,000.000	0.000	1.000	2.00	2,000.00
0130	04802001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	3,116.600	3.000	-1.000	2.00	6,233.20
0133	04962007		REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	8.200	0.000	131.000	131.00	1,074.20
0135	05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	93,000.000	1.000	0.000	1.00	93,000.00
0140	05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	15,000.000	5.000	0.000	5.00	75,000.00
0155	05062024	012	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	HR	86.310	46.000	0.000	5.00	431.55
0160	05062034	012	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	2.280	2,040.000	0.000	300.00	684.00
0165	05602008	001	MAILBOX INSTALL-M (TWW-POST)TY 4 FND-TB	EA	712.240	1.000	0.000	1.00	712.24
0170	05602011	001	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 2 FND	EA	297.740	4.000	0.000	4.00	1,190.96
0185	06362007	014	REPLACE EXISTING ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	21.940	191.000	0.000	191.00	4,190.54
0190	06442001	000	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	EA	650.100	3.000	0.000	3.00	1,950.30
0195	06442005	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T-2EXT)	EA	723.670	1.000	0.000	1.00	723.67
0200	06442031	000	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1) SA(U-WC)	EA	983.830	1.000	0.000	1.00	983.83
0205	06442060	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	87.570	4.000	0.000	4.00	350.28
0210	06582328	006	REMOVE DELIN & OBJECT MARKERS ASSMS	EA	29.190	3.000	0.000	3.00	87.57
0215	06582360	006	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(RCR)GND(BI)	EA	157.630	21.000	0.000	21.00	3,310.23
0220	06622064	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1.050	409.000	-379.000	30.00	31.50
0230	06622075	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	1.170	3,116.000	-2,896.000	220.00	257.40
0245	06622115	000	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	EA	1.200	1,195.000	-565.000	630.00	756.00
0250	06662003	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	0.390	3,962.000	0.000	3,962.00	1,545.18
0255	06662006	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	0.600	150.000	-63.000	87.00	52.20
0260	06662012	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.330	16,381.000	0.000	16,381.00	5,405.73
0270	06662036	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.620	4,829.000	-1,131.000	3,698.00	2,292.76
0275	06662048	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4.200	975.000	-450.000	525.00	2,205.00
0280	06662054	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	64.220	32.000	4.000	36.00	2,311.92
0290	06662096	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	87.570	34.000	-3.000	31.00	2,714.67
0295	06662111	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.330	15,531.000	0.000	15,531.00	5,125.23
0300	06662126	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2.340	134.000	-41.000	93.00	217.62
0305	06662142	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1.050	528.000	-28.000	500.00	525.00

CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT \$
0310	06662143	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	1.460	54.000	-33.000	21.00	30.66
0315	06662145	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.040	2,202.000	179.000	2,381.00	2,476.24
0320	06662153	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	1.140	1,655.000	0.000	1,655.00	1,886.70
0325	06662157	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	2.340	677.000	-433.000	244.00	570.96
0330	06662160	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	35.030	5.000	0.000	5.00	175.15
0335	06662173	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	40.870	4.000	0.000	4.00	163.48
0340	06662178	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.040	922.000	-275.000	647.00	672.88
0345	06662183	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	LF	1.750	134.000	-51.000	83.00	145.25
0380	06722012	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	3.800	470.000	-37.000	433.00	1,645.40
0385	06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	3.800	38.000	-12.000	26.00	98.80
0390	06722017	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	3.850	199.000	-13.000	186.00	716.10
0405	31982001	000	FAST TRACK (CPCD)(12")	SY	57.000	10,782.000	568.983	11,350.98	647,006.03
0415	68342002	000	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2,669.170	2.000	0.000	2.00	5,338.34
0420	03462043		PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY Production Bonus	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	15,517.68	15,517.68
0422	03462044		PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY Placement Bonus	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	6,788.86	6,788.86
0424	03462044		PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY Production Penalty	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	9,508.15	-9,508.15
0425	05852005		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 346) Ride Bonus	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	438.00	438.00
0426	05852005		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 346) Ride Penalty	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	3,593.00	-3,593.00
Category Subtotal									\$1,830,385.30

PROJECT STP 2010(743) CONTROL 215004053
 CATEGORY 001 DESCRIPTION ROADWAY

LINE NBR	ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION SUPP DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	NET CO QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
0120	04642035	003	RC PIPE (CL V)(18 IN)	LF	75.900	25.000	-25.000	0.000	0.00
0124	04652001		INLET (COMPL)(TY C)	EA	2,500.000	0.000	1.000	0.000	0.00
0125	04652012	001	INLET (COMPL)(TY A)	EA	7,005.680	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0145	05062016	012	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	SY	22.190	156.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0150	05062019	012	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	SY	9.930	156.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0175	06182018	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2")	LF	11.680	40.000	-40.000	0.000	0.00
0180	06182024	000	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4")	LF	17.510	40.000	-40.000	0.000	0.00
0225	06622067	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	0.700	1,753.000	-1,753.000	0.000	0.00
0235	06622079	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	6.420	367.000	-367.000	0.000	0.00
0240	06622099	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	0.700	1,099.000	-1,099.000	0.000	0.00
0248	96022001		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-POS	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0265	06662027	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	0.680	197.000	-197.000	0.000	0.00
0285	06662093	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I(W)(UTURN ARW)(100MIL)	EA	110.920	1.000	-1.000	0.000	0.00
0350	06662216	014	REF PAV MRK TY I (BLACK)6"(BRK)(100MIL)	LF	1.110	528.000	-528.000	0.000	0.00
0355	06662271	014	REF PAV MRK TY I (BLACK)6"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.930	3,124.000	-3,124.000	0.000	0.00
0360	06662272	014	REF PAV MRK TY I(BLACK)10"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.340	1,655.000	-1,655.000	0.000	0.00

0365	06662274	014	REF PAV MRK TY I(BLACK)14"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	1.400	134.000	-134.000	0.000	0.00
0370	06662275	014	REF PAV MRK TY I(BLACK)26"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	3.270	677.000	-677.000	0.000	0.00
0375	06662276	014	REF PAV MRK TY I (BLACK)6"(DOT)(100MIL)	LF	1.170	54.000	-54.000	0.000	0.00
0395	06902007	022	REPLACE OF GROUND BOXES	EA	700.570	1.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0400	06902225	022	REROUTE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE	LF	2.340	936.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0410	60862001	000	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	1.170	156.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0421	03462043		PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
			Production Penalty						
0427	96012001		MATERIAL ON HAND	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0429	96022002		PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT-NEG	DOL	-1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
0430	96062001		FORCE ACCOUNT ID 1	DOL	1.000	1,000.000	0.000	0.000	0.00
			Force Account						

Category Subtotal 0.00

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS THIS CONTRACT **\$1,830,385.30**

CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE COMBINED

ITEM CODE	SP NBR	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	BID QUANTITY	QTY PAID TO DATE	AMOUNT (\$)
01002002	002	PREPARING ROW	STA	70.000	81.00	81.000	5,670.00
01042001	000	REMOVING CONC (PAV)	SY	5.770	1,236.00	1,316.476	7,596.07
01052016	000	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV(16")	SY	6.010	10,782.00	11,350.999	68,219.51
01102002	000	EXCAVATION (CHANNEL)	CY	11.840	124.00	124.000	1,468.16
01342001	000	BACKFILL (TY A)	STA	77.450	162.00	162.000	12,546.90
01502002	000	BLADING	HR	99.030	8.00	8.000	792.24
01642040	002	DRILL SEEDING (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	AC	1,415.570	5.00	0.790	1,118.30
02162001	000	PROOF ROLLING	HR	87.970	6.00	7.000	615.80
03102001	000	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	4.840	2,158.00	2,480.000	12,003.20
03302001	000	LRA PAV TY-I GR-AA	TON	70.000	2,590.00	2,496.160	174,731.20
03462043		PRODUCTION BONUS/PENALTY	DOL	1.000	1,000.00	15,517.680	15,517.68
		Production Bonus					
03462044		PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY	DOL	-1.000	2,000.00	9,508.150	-9,508.15
		Production Penalty					
03462044		PLACEMENT BONUS/PENALTY	DOL	1.000	2,000.00	6,788.860	6,788.86
		Placement Bonus					
03462051	000	STONE-MTRX-ASPH SMA-F SAC-A PG70-22	TON	109.000	5,525.00	5,228.220	569,875.98
03542045	000	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (2")	SY	1.500	47,910.00	47,340.220	71,010.33
04002005		CEM STABIL BKFL	CY	89.860	0.00	40.000	3,594.40
04322002		RIPRAP (CONC)(5 IN)	CY	299.890	0.00	18.000	5,398.02
04642022		RC PIPE (CL IV)(24 IN)	LF	76.070	0.00	129.000	9,813.03
04672236		SET (TY II)(24 IN)(RCP)(6:1)(C)	EA	1,000.000	0.00	2.000	2,000.00
04802001	000	CLEAN EXIST CULVS	EA	3,116.600	3.00	2.000	6,233.20
04962007		REMOV STR (PIPE)	LF	8.200	0.00	131.000	1,074.20
05002001	005	MOBILIZATION	LS	93,000.000	1.00	1.000	93,000.00
05022001	033	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	15,000.000	5.00	5.000	75,000.00
05062024	012	BACKHOE WORK (EROSION & SEDM CONT)	HR	86.310	46.00	5.000	431.55
05062034	012	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	2.280	2,040.00	300.000	684.00
05602008	001	MAILBOX INSTALL-M (TWW-POST)TY 4 FND-TB	EA	712.240	1.00	1.000	712.24
05602011	001	MAILBOX INSTALL-S (TWG-POST) TY 2 FND	EA	297.740	4.00	4.000	1,190.96
05852005		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 346)	DOL	-1.000	2,000.00	3,593.000	-3,593.00
		Ride Penalty					
05852005		RIDE BONUS/PENALTY (ITEM 346)	DOL	1.000	2,000.00	438.000	438.00
		Ride Bonus					
06362007	014	REPLACE EXISTING ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A)	SF	21.940	191.00	191.000	4,190.54
06442001	000	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P)	EA	650.100	3.00	3.000	1,950.30
06442005	000	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T-2EXT)	EA	723.670	1.00	1.000	723.67
06442031	000	INS SM RD SN SUP&AM TY S80(1) SA(U-WC)	EA	983.830	1.00	1.000	983.83
06442060	000	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	87.570	4.00	4.000	350.28
06582328	006	REMOVE DELIN & OBJECT MARKERS ASSMS	EA	29.190	3.00	3.000	87.57
06582360	006	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Z)(RCR)GND(BI)	EA	157.630	21.00	21.000	3,310.23
06622064	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1.050	409.00	30.000	31.50
06622075	000	WK ZN PAV MRK REMOV (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	1.170	3,116.00	220.000	257.40
06622115	000	WK ZN PAV MRK SHT TERM (TAB) TY Y-2	EA	1.200	1,195.00	630.000	756.00

06662003	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(100MIL)	LF	0.390	3,962.00	3,962.000	1,545.18
06662006	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (DOT)(100MIL)	LF	0.600	150.00	87.000	52.20
06662012	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.330	16,381.00	16,381.000	5,405.73
06662036	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.620	4,829.00	3,698.000	2,292.76
06662048	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	4.200	975.00	525.000	2,205.00
06662054	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL)	EA	64.220	32.00	36.000	2,311.92
06662096	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL)	EA	87.570	34.00	31.000	2,714.67
06662111	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	LF	0.330	15,531.00	15,531.000	5,125.23
06662126	014	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 12"(SLD)(100MIL)	LF	2.340	134.00	93.000	217.62
06662142	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	LF	1.050	528.00	500.000	525.00
06662143	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (DOT)	LF	1.460	54.00	21.000	30.66
06662145	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.040	2,202.00	2,381.000	2,476.24
06662153	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 8" (SLD)	LF	1.140	1,655.00	1,655.000	1,886.70
06662157	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	LF	2.340	677.00	244.000	570.96
06662160	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW)	EA	35.030	5.00	5.000	175.15
06662173	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD)	EA	40.870	4.00	4.000	163.48
06662178	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 4" (SLD)	LF	1.040	922.00	647.000	672.88
06662183	014	REF PAV MRK TY II (Y) 12" (SLD)	LF	1.750	134.00	83.000	145.25
06722012	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	3.800	470.00	433.000	1,645.40
06722015	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	3.800	38.00	26.000	98.80
06722017	034	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-C-R	EA	3.850	199.00	186.000	716.10
31982001	000	FAST TRACK (CPCD)(12")	SY	57.000	10,782.00	11,350.983	647,006.03
68342002	000	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2,669.170	2.00	2.000	5,338.34

TOTAL ITEM EARNINGS TO DATE \$1,830,385.30